## HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

E-Mail id-ee-bil2-hp@nic.in Phone No.01978-222550

## \*NOTICE INVITING TENDERS\*

Sealed items rates tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Division No.II, HP. PWD., Bilaspur (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriates class registered in HP.PWD., as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office undersigned on 02.11.2023 upto 10.30AM and will be opened on the same day at 11.00AM in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office against cash payment on 01.11.2023 upto 10.00 AM to 2.00 PM and tender form can be had from this office on same day from 03.00 PM to 05.00 PM. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of FDR of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of undersigned must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued on contractor given proof of enlistment, GST, Pan No.etc. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The officer of the tender shall be kept open for 90 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen

by the contractors on the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office ho

S. No.	Name of work  Restoration of Pain Damage AV	Estimated of cost	Earnest Money	Cost of	Time limit
	Restoration of Rain Damages on Namhol to Ashamajhari road in Km.0/00 to 10/500(SH:-Repair of Pot Holes in Km.0/00 to 3/000	Rs.4,67,164/-	Rs.9,400/-	Rs.350/-	Three
	Restoration of Rain Damages on CMM road NH-205(old NH- 21) Km.86/0 to 127/0(SH:-Supplying of mixed material bituminous concrete at HMP in Km.105/00 to 111/00)(Deposit work)	Rs.4,88,580/-	Rs.10,000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month

## Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of Public interest.

## Terms and Conditions:-

The Contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at time of application. 1.

Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. 2. 3.

The Contractor/firm shall have his registration and GST No. The copy of same be attached with the application. 4.

The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Division No.II, HP.PWD, Bilaspur and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be

5. The contractor/ Firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as in figures failing which XEN reserves the rights to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.

The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Divn.No.II. HP-PWD, Bilaspur.

Dated: 26 10 2023

No.PW/NBT/CB/Tender-State/EA-1/2023-

8908-8017

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD, Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.

2. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HP.PWD., Hamirpur.

3. The Superintending Engineers, 10th Circle, HP, PWD., Bilaspur.

4. The Executive Engineers (IT) O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HP.PWD., Shimla through email-eeict-pwdshi@hp.gov.in & cc-pwd-hp@nic.in for uploading the same on HP.PWD web portal.

All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.

Drawing Branch in this office/ Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Bilaspur Divn, No.II, HP-PWD, Bilasour.

	Providing Mixed material for bitumenious concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix plant producing an average output of 75 Tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bitumenious binder@ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix as per Morth specication clause No.503 complete in all respects The bitumenious, aggregate, sand and filler will be arranged by the supplier in all leads and lifts including loading of mixed material at Hot Mix plant. The mixed material will be carried by departmental tipper and work will be executed as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge.		Sr.No Sub-head and item of work.	Name of work :- Restoration of Rain Damages on CMM road NH-205 (old NH-21) Km 86/0 to 127/00 (SH:- Supplying of mixed material bitumenious concrete at HMP in Km 105/00 to 111/00) (Deposit Work)			SCHEDOLE OF QUANTITY.			
	n 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix hour using crushed aggregates of specified 6 percent of mix as per Morth specication s, aggregate, sand and filler will be arranged of mixed material at Hot Mix plant. The d work will be executed as per direction and			oad NH-205 (old NH-21) Km 86/0 to 127/			UANTITY.			
	60.00		Quantity	/00 (SH:-						
		Figure		Supplyi	Time:- C	Earnest	Estimat			
Total Rs.		words.	Rate	ng of mixed mat	One Month.	Time:- One Month.	One Month.	One Month.	Earnest Money:- Rs. =10,000/- only	Estimated Cost:- Rs.=4,88,580/-Unily.
	per cubic metre		Unit			,000/- only	58,580/-Uniy.			
			Amount	us concrete						



	1 Providing plant prograding to clause No by the su mixed ma entire sati		Sr.No Sub-head	Name of work :- at HMP in Km 10			
	Providing Mixed material for bitumenious concrete with 100-120 TPH batch type nearest Hot Mix plant producing an average output of 75 Tonnes per hour using crushed aggregates of specified grading premixed with bitumenious binder@ 5.4 to 5.6 percent of mix as per Morth specication clause No.503 complete in all respects The bitumenious, aggregate, sand and filler will be arranged by the supplier in all leads and lifts including loading of mixed material at Hot Mix plant. The mixed material will be carried by departmental tipper and work will be executed as per direction and entire satisfaction of Engineer in charge.		Sr.No Sub-head and item of work.	Name of work: Restoration of Rain Damages on CMM road NH-205 (old NH-21) Km 86/0 to 127/00 (SH:- Supplying of mixed material bitumenious concrete at HMP in Km 105/00 to 111/00) (Deposit Work)			SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.
	60.00		Quantity	700 (SH:-			
		Figure		Supply	Time:- 0	Earnest	Estimat
		words.	Rate	ing of mixed ma	Time:- One Month.	Earnest Money:- Rs. =10,000/- only	Estimated Cost:- Rs.=4,88,580/-Only.
The same of the sa	per cubic metre		Unit	aterial bitumenic		0,000/- only	88,580/-Only.
			Amount	ous concrete			



	2	-			Sr No.	NAME		1	
Total	Construction of penetration macadam over prepared base by providing a layer of compacted crushed coarse aggregate using chips spreader with alternate applications of bituminous binder and any key aggregate and rolling with a three wheel 80-100 kn static roller to achieve the desired degree of compaction as Technical Specification clause 506.50 mm thick (Fifty Millimetre)including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, Malkana toll tax goods and serivice tax building and other construction work, welfare cess, royality of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	Repair to pot holes and removal of loose material, trimming of sides, cleaning of surface by providing tack coat, 20 mm thick pre-mix carpet and seal coat type B specification clause 1904.2,503 & 508.1 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rates includes octroi, Malkana toll tax, goods and serivice tax, building and other construction work, welfare cess, royality of any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the Contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	2		Sr No. Description of items.	NAME OF WORK:- Restoration of Rain Damages on Namhol to Ashamajhari road in km 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- Repair of Pot Holes in km 0/00 to 3/000)			SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY.
	720.56	960.75	ω		Quantity	1:- Repair			
	Square	metre				of Pot Ho	Time:- T	Earnest	Estimate
			4	Figure.	70	oles in km	Time:- Three Months	Earnest Money :- Rs.9,400/-	ed cost:- R
			5	Words.	0	0/00 to 3/0	ths.	3.9,400/-	Estimated cost: - Rs.4,67,164/-Only.
	Per Square metre.	Per Square metre.	6		Unit	)00)			-Only.
			7		Amount				

